
# 8 Chico State (13-3, 11-2 CCAA / 11-2) -vs- Cal State San Marcos (5-6, 4-5 CCAA / 4-5)
3/1/2019 at San Marcos, Calif. (CSUSM Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LARSEN, Brooke (8-1)
Loss: SMITH, Ellie (2-3)
HBP: LARSEN, Brooke
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christina Drumm First: Frankie Williams Third Base: Gary Krause 
Start: 12 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 92   Weather: sunny, slight wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Chico State 0 0 1 4 6 11 9 0
Cal State San Marcos 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0

Chico State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WORLEY, Kristin ss 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
CARDINALI, Wendy 2b 3 2 1 4 1 1 3
    LOPEZ, Angel 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARSH, Ari rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
FLORES, Amanda dp/p 0 2 0 1 4 0 0
LARSEN, Brooke p 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
    MONAHAN, Naomi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAYNE, Claire c 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
    MITRANO, Sara c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AKINS, Bailey 3b 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
PELETI, Reilani 1b 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
    BURDETTE, Shelby pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
METZGER, Amanda cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 2
MARTIN, Breanna lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ATKINS, Rachael lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 11 9 10 11 7 9

2B: WORLEY, Kristin (1); AKINS, Bailey (1)
HR: CARDINALI, Wendy (1)
SH: METZGER, Amanda (1)
SB: WORLEY, Kristin (1)

Cal State San Marcos 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FORSTIE, Melody ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
ANDELIN, Nikki 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
NEWHOUSER, Jaqlyn 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    ALVAREZ, Marissa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FISHER, Kammy 1b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    WOKEN, Kymmie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCARDINA, Brittney dp/p 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    SLACK, Carly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH, Ellie p/dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MUNOZ, Skie p 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
WOOD, Andrea c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
VALDEZ, Ilana lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
SILAS, Ronni cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
CALDERON, Kat rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 3 3 3 5 4 6

HBP: SCARDINA, Brittney (1)

Chico State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LARSEN, Brooke (W, 8-1) 4.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 13 15 6 4 60
MONAHAN, Naomi 0.2 2 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 32
FLORES, Amanda 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
Totals 3 3 3 5 4 1 0 1 0 18 24 6 5 104

Cal State San Marcos IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SMITH, Ellie (L, 2-3) 3.1 8 5 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 17 22 2 2 79
SLACK, Carly 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 17
SCARDINA, Brittney 0.1 0 5 5 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 28
MUNOZ, Skie 0.2 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 24
Totals 9 11 11 11 7 3 0 0 0 24 36 4 3 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chico State - Top of 1st CSU CSU
WORLEY doubled to left center (2-2 FSBBF). 0 0
CARDINALI struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
MARSH flied out to cf (1-2 BKF); WORLEY advanced to third. 0 0
FLORES walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
LARSEN struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 1st CSU CSU
FORSTIE popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
ANDELIN flied out to cf (3-2 FSBBB). 0 0
NEWHOUSER popped up to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 0 0

Chico State - Top of 2nd CSU CSU
WAYNE struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 0 0
AKINS struck out swinging (2-2 SBSFBS). 0 0
PELETI singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
METZGER singled through the left side (1-0 B); PELETI advanced to second. 0 0
WORLEY walked (3-1 BBBSB); METZGER advanced to second; PELETI advanced to third. 0 0
CARDINALI grounded out to ss (1-2 FKBF). 0 0

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 2nd CSU CSU
FISHER singled to left center (2-2 BKKBF). 0 0
SCARDINA hit by pitch (0-0); FISHER advanced to second. 0 0
SMITH, E. grounded out to c (0-0); SCARDINA advanced to second; FISHER advanced to third. 0 0
WOOD grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBBS). 0 0
VALDEZ grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Chico State - Top of 3rd CSU CSU
MARSH grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
FLORES walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 0 0
LARSEN singled up the middle, RBI (3-0 BBB); FLORES scored. 1 0
WAYNE struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 1 0
AKINS doubled to left center (2-1 BBK); LARSEN advanced to third, out at home cf to ss to c. 1 0

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 3rd CSU CSU
SILAS popped up to 3b (2-2 BBKKFF). 1 0
FORSTIE struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 0
ANDELIN walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
NEWHOUSER flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0

Chico State - Top of 4th CSU CSU
PELETI singled through the right side (1-0 B). 1 0
BURDETTE pinch ran for PELETI. 1 0
METZGER reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); BURDETTE advanced to second. 1 0
WORLEY singled to left field (0-0); METZGER advanced to second; BURDETTE advanced to third. 1 0
CARDINALI homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-0); WORLEY scored; METZGER scored; BURDETTE scored. 5 0
MARSH flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 0
FLORES walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
SLACK to p for SCARDINA. 5 0
SMITH, E. to dp. 5 0
LARSEN fouled out to lf (2-2 BBSF). 5 0



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

WAYNE walked (3-2 KSBFFBBB); FLORES advanced to second. 5 0
AKINS flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 5 0

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 4th CSU CSU
PELETI to 1b for BURDETTE. 5 0
FISHER struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 5 0
CALDERON to rf for SLACK. 5 0
/  for CALDERON. 5 0
CALDERON grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 5 0
SMITH, E. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0

Chico State - Top of 5th CSU CSU
SCARDINA to p for CALDERON. 5 0
CALDERON to rf. 5 0
PELETI walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 0
PELETI advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 0
METZGER walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
METZGER advanced to second on a wild pitch; PELETI advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
WORLEY reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); METZGER advanced to third; PELETI scored. 6 0
WORLEY stole second. 6 0
CARDINALI walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 0
MARSH reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBBF); CARDINALI advanced to second; WORLEY advanced to
third; METZGER out at home ss to c.

6 0

FLORES walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); MARSH advanced to second; CARDINALI advanced to third; WORLEY
scored.

7 0

SCARDINA to dp. 7 0
MUNOZ to p for SMITH, E.. 7 0
LARSEN struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 7 0
FLORES advanced to second on a wild pitch; MARSH advanced to third on a wild pitch; CARDINALI scored
on a wild pitch.

8 0

WAYNE walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 8 0
AKINS walked, RBI (3-2 BKBKBB); WAYNE advanced to second; FLORES advanced to third; MARSH scored. 9 0
PELETI singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); AKINS advanced to third; WAYNE scored; FLORES scored. 11 0
METZGER struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBS). 11 0

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 5th CSU CSU
LOPEZ to 2b for CARDINALI. 11 0
MONAHAN to p for LARSEN. 11 0
MITRANO to c for WAYNE. 11 0
ATKINS to lf for MARTIN. 11 0
WOOD struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSFS). 11 0
VALDEZ walked (3-2 BKBSFBFB). 11 0
VALDEZ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 0
SILAS walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 0
FORSTIE singled up the middle (2-2 BKBK); SILAS advanced to second; VALDEZ advanced to third. 11 0
ANDELIN reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); FORSTIE advanced to second; SILAS advanced to third;
VALDEZ out at home 3b to c.

11 0

NEWHOUSER singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); ANDELIN advanced to second; FORSTIE advanced to third;
SILAS scored.

11 1

ALVAREZ, M. pinch ran for NEWHOUSER. 11 1
FISHER walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); ALVAREZ, M. advanced to second; ANDELIN advanced to third; FORSTIE
scored.

11 2

WOKEN pinch ran for FISHER. 11 2
FLORES to p. 11 2
MONAHAN to dp. 11 2
SCARDINA walked, RBI (3-2 BFKBFBB); WOKEN advanced to second; ALVAREZ, M. advanced to third;
ANDELIN scored.

11 3

MUNOZ struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 11 3



 


